



A. The Government hereby responds to the following questions:

Question 1: The RFP does not specify a place of performance. Are there any requirements on this RFP for place of performance?

Answer 1: The Government anticipates that 100% of the performance under any resulting contract will be at the Contractor's site.

Question 2: Is it permissible for bidders to only address certain tasks? Or, is the proposal meant to be a team effort, with several bidders collaborating in the hope of delivering one proposal that addresses all tasks?

Answer 2: The Government anticipates that award will be made to that responsible offeror whose proposal is determined to be the best value to the Government, proposed cost and other factors considered. (See RFP Section M-1). However, pursuant to the clause at FAR 52.215-1, (see Section L.1 of the solicitation), the Government reserves the right to make multiple awards if, after considering the additional administrative costs, it is in the Government's best interest to do so.